



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Writ Petition No. 3613 of 2013

Mohammad Akil s/o Mohd. Suleman.

Vs.

Smt. Rehana Khanam w/o Abdul Mtalib Khatib

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's

Shri Masood Shareef, counsel for petitioner.

CORAM : R.Y. GANOO, J.

DATE : 9th July, 2013.

Issue notice before admission, returnable on 1st
of August, 2013.

Till 1.8.2013, the warrant of possession should
not be executed.

Hamdast is granted.

JUDGE

Hirekhan