



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3613/2013

*(Mohammad Akil s/o. Mohammad Suleman vs. Rehana Khanam Abdul Mutalib
Khatib)*

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri Masood Shareef, Advocate for the petitioner.
Shri S.Raisuddin, Advocate, for respondent.

CORAM: R.K.DESHPANDE, J.

DATE: 2nd SEPTEMBER, 2013.

Put up on 16/09/2013.

The interim order granted earlier on 9th
July, 2013, to continue.

JUDGE