



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3613 OF 2013

Mohammad Akil S/o Mohammad Suleman

...Versus...

Smt. Rehana Khanam w/o Abdul Mutalib Khatib

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S. Raisuddin with Shri S.N. Mohta, Advocates for respondent

CORAM : N.B.SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 18/08/2021

Pursis Stamp No. 04/2021 is filed by the learned Advocate for the respondent on 02/03/2021, stating that sole respondent Smt. Rihana Khanam W/o Abdul Mutalib Khatib expired on 07/07/2019, and it is necessary to bring her legal heirs on record in the present writ petition. He states that copy of the said pursis was served on the learned Advocate for the petitioner on 02/03/2021. However, till date no steps are taken by the learned Advocate for the petitioner to bring legal representatives of sole respondent on record.

The Writ Petition, therefore abates and is accordingly disposed of as abated.

JUDGE