



2021:BHC-NAG:15275

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3613 OF 2013**

Mohammad Akil S/o Mohammad Suleman ....PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Rehana Khanam W/o Abdul Mutalib ....RESPONDENT  
Khatib

MASOOD SHAREEF, AJ MIRZA for Petitioner  
S. RAISUDDIN /R for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.  
GHAROTE J**

**DATE : 18th October, 2022**

**P.C. :**

S.O. after vacation at the request of both the parties

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**