



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NOS. 1923, 1924, 1925, 1926 OF 2022**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3613 OF 2013**

**Mohammad Akil s/o Mohammad Suleman**

**Vs.**

**Rehana Khanam w/o Abdul Mutalib Khatib**

|                                                                                                           |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. Masood Shareef, Advocate for the applicant

Mr. S. Raisuddin, Advocate for the Respondent

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2022.**

Mr. Raisuddin, learned counsel appears for non-applicant and submits that the copies of the applications have not been received by him. The counsel for the applicant to supply the copies to him since the execution is pending, Mr. Raisuddin, learned counsel for the respondent undertakes not to proceed with the execution till 24/11/2022, by which time he will file replies to the applications.

**JUDGE**