



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CAW Nos 1923 to 1926/2022 in Writ Petition No.3613/13 (D)

Mohammad Akil V Smt. Rehana Khanam

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. A.J. Mirza, Adv. for petitioner.

Mr. Syed Sufiyan, Adv h/f Mr. Raisuddin, Adv. for Lrs of respondent.

CORAM : AVINASH G GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 07-01-2023

CAO No. 1925/22 seeks condonation of 900 days delay in filing the application for setting aside abatement and restoring the petition, CAW No. 1924/22 seeks setting aside abatement against the respondent is for the same purpose CAW No. 1926/22 for condonation of delay, CAW No. 1923/22 for bringing the Lrs on record.

2. Mr. Syed Sufiyan, Advocate holding for Mr Raisuddin, Advocate appears for Lrs of the respondent sole and states that he has no objection for allowing all the applications, considering which, all the applications are allowed. The delay is condoned, abatement is set aside, the petition is restored and the Lrs be brought on record.

3. The same be done forthwith.



wp 3613.13.

4. Mr Syed Sufiyan, learned Counsel, waives notice for the Lrs of deceased respondent sole.

JUDGE

Deshmukh